cyanide Alternative Case for the three different metal price cases.

Table 18-26 Cyanide Case - Key Financial Indicators
Measure Base Case Mid-Case Recent
Silver Price (per ounce) $18.00 $25.00 $35.00
Recovered silver (ounces) 108,818,628 108,818,628 108,818,628

Project cash flow ($US million) $712 $1,454 $2,514
NPV at 5% discount rate ($US
million) $366 $796 $1,410
Internal Rate of Return 27.0% 44.4% 64.8%
Payback period 36 months 26 months 21 months
Life on Mine 19 years 19 years 19 years

Malku Khota Project

PEA Update – May 10, 2011

110511 MK PEA Update SEDAR.doc  Page 160 of 181

Measure Base Case Mid-Case Recent
Averages 1st 5 years
Ag production (ounce/ years) 7,524,099 7,524,099 7,524,099
Ag grade (g/t) 50.65 50.65 50.65
Silver cash costs (per ounce) $5.10 $5.10 $5.10
Cash flow pa (US$ million/ year) $80.6 $132.1 $205.7

18.11.6 Sensitivities
Table 18-27 represents the sensitivity of the 20,000tpd cyanide heap leach case to changes in
key variables by comparing the impact of ±20% deviations from the Base Case set point on NPV
(at 5% discount rate).

Table 18-27 Cyanide Case - Sensitivities

Variable

Variable
Changed

-20%

Variable
Changed

0%

Variable
Changed

20%
Ag price $145 $366 $587
Ag recovery $149 $366 $582
Opex $461 $366 $271
Capex $410 $366 $322
Mine opex $399 $366 $332
Plant opex $413 $366 $318
All values are US$

18.12 Acid-chloride and Cyanide cases compared
Table 18-28 compares financial model inputs and outputs for the 40,000tpd acid-chloride heap
leach Base Case to the 20,000 tpd cyanide heap leach case, both using Mid-Case metal pricing.

Table 18-28 Financial Indicator Comparison – Acid-chloride vs. Cyanide
Measure Unit 40,000 tpd 20,000 tpd

Acid Heap Cn Heap

Metal Prices
Silver /ounce $25.00 $25.00
Indium /kg $570.00 $0.00
Lead /lb $1.00 $0.00
Zinc /lb $1.00 $0.00
Copper $3.70 $0.00
Gallium /kg $570.00 $0.00

Recoveries
Silver % 73.6% 70.0%
Indium % 81.0% 0.0%